

PS&E JOB NO : 04X310 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006885 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0867
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 FORT COLUMBIA VIC. REALIGNMENT
 04X310
 PROJECT : STPE-9999 (344)
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 3 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
OSTRANDER ROCK & CONSTRUCTION 6150 OCEAN BEACH HWY	ELTING INCORPORATED 780 82ND DR GLADSTONE OR 97027-1802	TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300
LONGVIEW WA 986329451	CLACKAMAS OR 970150366	BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 620500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100177	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-2.92 %			37.50 %		37.50 %
			80,000.00	77,668.00	-2,332.00	110,000.00	30,000.00		110,000.00	30,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	5.2600 ACRE		2,000.0000	6,080.0000	204.00 %	6,000.0000	200.00 %		3,400.0000	70.00 %
			10,520.00	31,980.80	21,460.80	31,560.00	21,040.00		17,884.00	7,364.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			50.00 %			50.00 %		1,150.00 %
			2,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00		25,000.00	23,000.00
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.			-58.67 %			-61.11 %		-33.33 %
	7000.0000		4.5000	1.8600	-58.67 %	1.7500	-61.11 %		3.0000	-33.33 %
			31,500.00	13,020.00	-18,480.00	12,250.00	-19,250.00		21,000.00	-10,500.00
GRADING										
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-20.00 %			-40.00 %		26.67 %
	750.0000		15.0000	12.0000	-20.00 %	9.0000	-40.00 %		19.0000	26.67 %
			11,250.00	9,000.00	-2,250.00	6,750.00	-4,500.00		14,250.00	3,000.00
6	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			93.17 %			95.83 %		97.92 %
	7670.0000		12.0000	23.1800	93.17 %	23.5000	95.83 %		23.7500	97.92 %
			92,040.00	177,790.60	85,750.60	180,245.00	88,205.00		182,162.50	90,122.50
DRAINAGE										
7	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-40.00 %			-50.00 %		0.00 %
	750.0000		15.0000	9.0000	-40.00 %	7.5000	-50.00 %		15.0000	0.00 %
			11,250.00	6,750.00	-4,500.00	5,625.00	-5,625.00		11,250.00	0.00
8	STREAMBED GRAVEL	C.Y.			-12.50 %			200.00 %		25.00 %
	60.0000		40.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %	120.0000	200.00 %		50.0000	25.00 %
			2,400.00	2,100.00	-300.00	7,200.00	4,800.00		3,000.00	600.00
9	RIVERBED GRAVEL	TON			-10.00 %			-1.67 %		33.33 %
	400.0000		30.0000	27.0000	-10.00 %	29.5000	-1.67 %		40.0000	33.33 %
			12,000.00	10,800.00	-1,200.00	11,800.00	-200.00		16,000.00	4,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04X310 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006885 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0867
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 FORT COLUMBIA VIC. REALIGNMENT
 04X310
 PROJECT : STPE-9999 (344)
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 3 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
OSTRANDER ROCK & CONSTRUCTION 6150 OCEAN BEACH HWY	ELTING INCORPORATED 780 82ND DR GLADSTONE OR 97027-1802	TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300
LONGVIEW WA 986329451	CLACKAMAS OR 970150366	BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 620500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100177	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
10	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP									
	1800.0000	TON	35.0000 63,000.00	-25.71 %	26.0000 46,800.00	-16,200.00	30.0000 54,000.00	-14.29 %	25.0000 45,000.00	-28.57 %
11	QUARRY SPALLS									
	30.0000	TON	25.0000 750.00	0.00 %	25.0000 750.00	0.00 %	24.0000 720.00	-4.00 %	36.0000 1,080.00	44.00 %
12	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	159.0000	L.F.	40.0000 6,360.00	-32.50 %	27.0000 4,293.00	-2,067.00	25.0000 3,975.00	-37.50 %	34.0000 5,406.00	-15.00 %
13	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	254.0000	L.F.	35.0000 8,890.00	22.86 %	43.0000 10,922.00	2,032.00	36.0000 9,144.00	2.86 %	33.0000 8,382.00	-5.71 %
14	CL. III REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 48 IN. DIAM.									
	110.0000	L.F.	110.0000 12,100.00	-15.45 %	93.0000 10,230.00	-1,870.00	200.0000 22,000.00	81.82 %	175.0000 19,250.00	59.09 %
15	CL. III REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 60 IN. DIAM.									
	123.0000	L.F.	130.0000 15,990.00	32.31 %	172.0000 21,156.00	5,166.00	225.0000 27,675.00	73.08 %	250.0000 30,750.00	92.31 %
16	FORCE ACCOUNT HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP									
	EST.		45,000.00	0.00 %	45,000.00	0.00 %	45,000.00	0.00 %	45,000.00	0.00 %
STORM SEWER										
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 4,500.00	-23.33 %	1,150.0000 3,450.00	-1,050.00	1,100.0000 3,300.00	-26.67 %	1,100.0000 3,300.00	-26.67 %

PS&E JOB NO : 04X310 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006885 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0867
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 FORT COLUMBIA VIC. REALIGNMENT
 04X310
 PROJECT : STPE-9999 (344)
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 3 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
OSTRANDER ROCK & CONSTRUCTION 6150 OCEAN BEACH HWY	ELTING INCORPORATED 780 82ND DR GLADSTONE OR 97027-1802	TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300
LONGVIEW WA 986329451	CLACKAMAS OR 970150366	BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 620500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100177	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
SURFACING									
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	1380.0000	TON	18.0000	16.7000	-7.22 %	15.0000	-16.67 %	15.0000	-16.67 %
			24,840.00	23,046.00	-1,794.00	20,700.00	-4,140.00	20,700.00	-4,140.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
19	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	400.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	6.0000	-60.00 %
			6,000.00	4,000.00	-2,000.00	4,800.00	-1,200.00	2,400.00	-3,600.00
20	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22								
	7440.0000	TON	46.0000	53.0000	15.22 %	55.0000	19.57 %	48.0000	4.35 %
			342,240.00	394,320.00	52,080.00	409,200.00	66,960.00	357,120.00	14,880.00
21	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,300.00	10,300.00		10,300.00		10,300.00	
22	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			6,800.00	6,800.00		6,800.00		6,800.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
23	ESC LEAD								
	15.0000	DAY	150.0000	50.0000	-66.67 %	60.0000	-60.00 %	50.0000	-66.67 %
			2,250.00	750.00	-1,500.00	900.00	-1,350.00	750.00	-1,500.00
24	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	3.0000	ACRE	1,500.0000	1,400.0000	-6.67 %	2,000.0000	33.33 %	1,650.0000	10.00 %
			4,500.00	4,200.00	-300.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	4,950.00	450.00
25	CHECK DAM								
	10.0000	L.F.	40.0000	15.0000	-62.50 %	10.0000	-75.00 %	12.5000	-68.75 %
			400.00	150.00	-250.00	100.00	-300.00	125.00	-275.00
26	SILT FENCE								
	6000.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.9000	-3.33 %	1.5000	-50.00 %
			18,000.00	12,000.00	-6,000.00	17,400.00	-600.00	9,000.00	-9,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04X310 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006885 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0867
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 FORT COLUMBIA VIC. REALIGNMENT
 04X310
 PROJECT : STPE-9999 (344)
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 3 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
OSTRANDER ROCK & CONSTRUCTION 6150 OCEAN BEACH HWY	ELTING INCORPORATED 780 82ND DR GLADSTONE OR 97027-1802	TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300
LONGVIEW WA 986329451	CLACKAMAS OR 970150366	BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 620500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100177	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
27	TOPSOIL TYPE C								
	1200.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %	17.5000	-12.50 %	16.0000	-20.00 %
			24,000.00	18,000.00	-6,000.00	21,000.00	-3,000.00	19,200.00	-4,800.00
28	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
29	PLANTING	L.S.			-50.00 %		-42.50 %		-42.50 %
			40,000.00	20,000.00	-20,000.00	23,000.00	-17,000.00	23,000.00	-17,000.00
30	ROOT WAD WITH TRUNK								
	7.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	650.0000	-78.33 %	100.0000	-96.67 %	1,350.0000	-55.00 %
			21,000.00	4,550.00	-16,450.00	700.00	-20,300.00	9,450.00	-11,550.00
31	TRUNK ANCHOR								
	21.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	700.0000	-30.00 %	1,400.0000	40.00 %	1,150.0000	15.00 %
			21,000.00	14,700.00	-6,300.00	29,400.00	8,400.00	24,150.00	3,150.00
32	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET								
	450.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	1.5000	-85.00 %	2.5000	-75.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %
			4,500.00	675.00	-3,825.00	1,125.00	-3,375.00	2,250.00	-2,250.00
TRAFFIC									
33	EXTRUDED CURB								
	750.0000	L.F.	8.0000	5.5000	-31.25 %	7.0000	-12.50 %	6.0000	-25.00 %
			6,000.00	4,125.00	-1,875.00	5,250.00	-750.00	4,500.00	-1,500.00
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1								
	950.0000	L.F.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %	21.0000	40.00 %	20.0000	33.33 %
			14,250.00	19,000.00	4,750.00	19,950.00	5,700.00	19,000.00	4,750.00
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL								
	5.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	1,900.0000	5.56 %	2,150.0000	19.44 %	1,900.0000	5.56 %
			9,000.00	9,500.00	500.00	10,750.00	1,750.00	9,500.00	500.00
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1								
	1.0000	EACH	700.0000	600.0000	-14.29 %	850.0000	21.43 %	600.0000	-14.29 %
			700.00	600.00	-100.00	850.00	150.00	600.00	-100.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04X310 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006885 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0867
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 FORT COLUMBIA VIC. REALIGNMENT
 04X310
 PROJECT : STPE-9999 (344)
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 3 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
OSTRANDER ROCK & CONSTRUCTION 6150 OCEAN BEACH HWY	ELTING INCORPORATED 780 82ND DR GLADSTONE OR 97027-1802	TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300
LONGVIEW WA 986329451	CLACKAMAS OR 970150366	BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 620500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100177	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
37	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 30.0000	EACH	25.0000 750.00	24.0000 720.00	-4.00 % -30.00	33.0000 990.00	32.00 % 240.00	24.0000 720.00	-4.00 % -30.00	
38	PAINT LINE 11000.0000	L.F.	0.3000 3,300.00	0.1700 1,870.00	-43.33 % -1,430.00	0.1700 1,870.00	-43.33 % -1,430.00	0.2200 2,420.00	-26.67 % -880.00	
39	PAINTED WIDE LINE 300.0000	L.F.	9.0000 2,700.00	0.5500 165.00	-93.89 % -2,535.00	0.5500 165.00	-93.89 % -2,535.00	0.8000 240.00	-91.11 % -2,460.00	
40	PLASTIC STOP LINE 30.0000	L.F.	15.0000 450.00	16.5000 495.00	10.00 % 45.00	17.0000 510.00	13.33 % 60.00	22.0000 660.00	46.67 % 210.00	
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 4.0000	EACH	80.0000 320.00	220.0000 880.00	175.00 % 560.00	225.0000 900.00	181.25 % 580.00	132.0000 528.00	65.00 % 208.00	
42	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 4.0000	EACH	20.0000 80.00	27.5000 110.00	37.50 % 30.00	30.0000 120.00	50.00 % 40.00	72.0000 288.00	260.00 % 208.00	
43	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.7000	HUND	400.0000 280.00	700.0000 490.00	75.00 % 210.00	700.0000 490.00	75.00 % 210.00	1,485.0000 1,039.50	271.25 % 759.50	
44	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 4000.0000	L.F.	0.5000 2,000.00	0.2200 880.00	-56.00 % -1,120.00	0.0200 80.00	-96.00 % -1,920.00	0.1100 440.00	-78.00 % -1,560.00	
45	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	23,600.00	37,800.00	60.17 % 14,200.00	38,000.00	61.02 % 14,400.00	30,000.00	27.12 % 6,400.00	
46	JUNCTION BOX TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	250.0000 500.00	200.0000 400.00	-20.00 % -100.00	210.0000 420.00	-16.00 % -80.00	385.0000 770.00	54.00 % 270.00	
47	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 130.0000	L.F.	30.0000 3,900.00	6.0000 780.00	-80.00 % -3,120.00	4.0000 520.00	-86.67 % -3,380.00	5.5000 715.00	-81.67 % -3,185.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04X310 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006885 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0867
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 FORT COLUMBIA VIC. REALIGNMENT
 04X310
 PROJECT : STPE-9999 (344)
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 3 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
OSTRANDER ROCK & CONSTRUCTION 6150 OCEAN BEACH HWY	ELTING INCORPORATED 780 82ND DR GLADSTONE OR 97027-1802	TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300
LONGVIEW WA 986329451	CLACKAMAS OR 970150366	BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 620500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100177	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
48	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	5.0000	-99.90 %	1,750.0000	-65.00 %	3,500.0000	-30.00 %	
			10,000.00	10.00	-9,990.00	3,500.00	-6,500.00	7,000.00	-3,000.00	
49	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	100.0000	HR	5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %	1.0000	-80.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			500.00	100.00	-400.00	100.00	-400.00	500.00	0.00	
50	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-76.00 %		-78.00 %		20.00 %	
			50,000.00	12,000.00	-38,000.00	11,000.00	-39,000.00	60,000.00	10,000.00	
51	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	400.0000	S.F.	10.0000	22.0000	120.00 %	22.0000	120.00 %	14.0000	40.00 %	
			4,000.00	8,800.00	4,800.00	8,800.00	4,800.00	5,600.00	1,600.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
52	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	140.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %	5.0000	-75.00 %	6.0000	-70.00 %	
			2,800.00	4,200.00	1,400.00	700.00	-2,100.00	840.00	-1,960.00	
53	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	280.0000	S.F.	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00 %	1.0000	-80.00 %	3.5000	-30.00 %	
			1,400.00	560.00	-840.00	280.00	-1,120.00	980.00	-420.00	
54	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE BEDDING									
	100.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	35.0000	75.00 %	30.0000	50.00 %	11.0000	-45.00 %	
			2,000.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	-900.00	
55	WATER									
	80.0000	MGAL	60.0000	40.0000	-33.33 %	18.0000	-70.00 %	24.0000	-60.00 %	
			4,800.00	3,200.00	-1,600.00	1,440.00	-3,360.00	1,920.00	-2,880.00	
56	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	250.0000	-75.00 %	300.0000	-70.00 %	250.0000	-75.00 %	
			1,000.00	250.00	-750.00	300.00	-700.00	250.00	-750.00	
57	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1									
	1050.0000	L.F.	12.0000	6.8000	-43.33 %	6.7500	-43.75 %	6.8000	-43.33 %	
			12,600.00	7,140.00	-5,460.00	7,087.50	-5,512.50	7,140.00	-5,460.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04X310 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006885 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0867
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 FORT COLUMBIA VIC. REALIGNMENT
 04X310
 PROJECT : STPE-9999 (344)
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 3 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
OSTRANDER ROCK & CONSTRUCTION 6150 OCEAN BEACH HWY LONGVIEW WA 986329451 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 620500	ELTING INCORPORATED 780 82ND DR GLADSTONE OR 97027-1802 CLACKAMAS OR 970150366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100177	TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
58	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE								
	6.0000	EACH	150.0000	220.0000	46.67 %	250.0000	66.67 %	35.0000	-76.67 %
			900.00	1,320.00	420.00	1,500.00	600.00	210.00	-690.00
59	FORCE ACCOUNT WATER LINE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00	
60	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP								
		L.S.			50.00 %		50.00 %		50.00 %
			2,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00
61	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
62	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			-37.50 %		-43.75 %		68.75 %
			800.00	500.00	-300.00	450.00	-350.00	1,350.00	550.00
63	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
64	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	500.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	2.5000	-50.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %
			2,500.00	1,500.00	-1,000.00	1,250.00	-1,250.00	2,000.00	-500.00
65	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1								
	3.0000	EACH	300.0000	220.0000	-26.67 %	400.0000	33.33 %	400.0000	33.33 %
			900.00	660.00	-240.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,200.00	300.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,106,414.00	\$1,119,760.40	1.21%	\$1,217,145.50	10.01%	\$1,220,424.00	10.30%
BASE TOTAL			\$1,106,414.00	\$1,119,760.40	1.21%	\$1,217,145.50	10.01%	\$1,220,424.00	10.30%

PS&E JOB NO : 04X310 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006885 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0867

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 3 2005

	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 101			
TITLE : US 101	BIG RIVER EXCAVATION INC.	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.	ROGNLIN'S, INC.
FORT COLUMBIA VIC. REALIGNMENT	1050 OLNEY AVENUE	395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE-97071-9	321 W STATE ST
04X310		PO BOX 1060	98520-6143
PROJECT : STPE-9999 (344)	ASTORIA OR 971035532	WOODBURN OR 970711060	ABERDEEN WA 985200078
COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100466	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-40.44 %			66.25 %	0.00 %
			80,000.00	47,650.00	-32,350.00	133,000.00	53,000.00	80,000.00	0.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	5.2600 ACRE		2,000.0000	9,000.0000	350.00 %	8,000.0000	300.00 %	13,200.0000	560.00 %
			10,520.00	47,340.00	36,820.00	42,080.00	31,560.00	69,432.00	58,912.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			275.00 %			4,890.15 %	107.50 %
			2,000.00	7,500.00	5,500.00	99,803.00	97,803.00	4,150.00	2,150.00
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.			-72.22 %			3.5000	-22.22 %
	7000.0000		4.5000	1.2500	-72.22 %	2.0000	-55.56 %	3.5000	-22.22 %
			31,500.00	8,750.00	-22,750.00	14,000.00	-17,500.00	24,500.00	-7,000.00
GRADING									
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-50.00 %			66.67 %	-20.00 %
	750.0000		15.0000	7.5000	-50.00 %	25.0000	66.67 %	12.0000	-20.00 %
			11,250.00	5,625.00	-5,625.00	18,750.00	7,500.00	9,000.00	-2,250.00
6	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			95.83 %			100.00 %	127.92 %
	7670.0000		12.0000	23.5000	95.83 %	24.0000	100.00 %	27.3500	127.92 %
			92,040.00	180,245.00	88,205.00	184,080.00	92,040.00	209,774.50	117,734.50
DRAINAGE									
7	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-50.00 %			33.33 %	3.33 %
	750.0000		15.0000	7.5000	-50.00 %	20.0000	33.33 %	15.5000	3.33 %
			11,250.00	5,625.00	-5,625.00	15,000.00	3,750.00	11,625.00	375.00
8	STREAMBED GRAVEL	C.Y.			150.00 %			450.00 %	362.50 %
	60.0000		40.0000	100.0000	150.00 %	220.0000	450.00 %	185.0000	362.50 %
			2,400.00	6,000.00	3,600.00	13,200.00	10,800.00	11,100.00	8,700.00
9	RIVERBED GRAVEL	TON			-33.33 %			-23.33 %	15.83 %
	400.0000		30.0000	20.0000	-33.33 %	23.0000	-23.33 %	34.7500	15.83 %
			12,000.00	8,000.00	-4,000.00	9,200.00	-2,800.00	13,900.00	1,900.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04X310 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006885 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0867
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 FORT COLUMBIA VIC. REALIGNMENT
 04X310
 PROJECT : STPE-9999 (344)
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 3 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
BIG RIVER EXCAVATION INC. 1050 OLNEY AVENUE ASTORIA OR 971035532 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100466	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE-97071-9 PO BOX 1060 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
DRAINAGE									
10	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP								
	1800.0000	TON	35.0000	21.0000	-40.00 %	63,000.00	23.0000	-34.29 %	32.5000 -7.14 %
							41,400.00	-21,600.00	58,500.00 -4,500.00
11	QUARRY SPALLS								
	30.0000	TON	25.0000	50.0000	100.00 %	750.00	45.0000	80.00 %	40.0000 60.00 %
							1,350.00	600.00	1,200.00 450.00
12	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.								
	159.0000	L.F.	40.0000	48.0000	20.00 %	6,360.00	49.0000	22.50 %	36.7500 -8.13 %
							7,791.00	1,431.00	5,843.25 -516.75
13	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.								
	254.0000	L.F.	35.0000	50.0000	42.86 %	8,890.00	59.0000	68.57 %	37.7500 7.86 %
							14,986.00	6,096.00	9,588.50 698.50
14	CL. III REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 48 IN. DIAM.								
	110.0000	L.F.	110.0000	207.0000	88.18 %	12,100.00	185.0000	68.18 %	215.0000 95.45 %
							20,350.00	8,250.00	23,650.00 11,550.00
15	CL. III REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 60 IN. DIAM.								
	123.0000	L.F.	130.0000	328.0000	152.31 %	15,990.00	275.0000	111.54 %	371.0000 185.38 %
							33,825.00	17,835.00	45,633.00 29,643.00
16	FORCE ACCOUNT HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP								
		EST.			0.00 %	45,000.00	45,000.00	0.00 %	45,000.00 0.00 %
STORM SEWER									
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1								
	3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	4,500.00	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	805.0000 -46.33 %
							3,000.00	-1,500.00	2,415.00 -2,085.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04X310 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006885 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0867

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 3 2005

	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 101			
TITLE : US 101	BIG RIVER EXCAVATION INC.	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.	ROGNLIN'S, INC.
FORT COLUMBIA VIC. REALIGNMENT	1050 OLNEY AVENUE	395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE-97071-9	321 W STATE ST
04X310		PO BOX 1060	98520-6143
PROJECT : STPE-9999 (344)	ASTORIA OR 971035532	WOODBURN OR 970711060	ABERDEEN WA 985200078
COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100466	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
SURFACING													
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE												
	1380.0000	TON	18.0000	15.6500	-13.06 %	20.0000	11.11 %	22.4500	24.72 %				
			24,840.00	21,597.00	-3,243.00	27,600.00	2,760.00	30,981.00	6,141.00				
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT													
19	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT												
	400.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	22.5000	50.00 %				
			6,000.00	4,000.00	-2,000.00	4,000.00	-2,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00				
20	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22												
	7440.0000	TON	46.0000	56.5000	22.83 %	48.0000	4.35 %	56.7500	23.37 %				
			342,240.00	420,360.00	78,120.00	357,120.00	14,880.00	422,220.00	79,980.00				
21	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			10,300.00	10,300.00		10,300.00		10,300.00					
22	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			6,800.00	6,800.00		6,800.00		6,800.00					
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
23	ESC LEAD												
	15.0000	DAY	150.0000	300.0000	100.00 %	300.0000	100.00 %	550.0000	266.67 %				
			2,250.00	4,500.00	2,250.00	4,500.00	2,250.00	8,250.00	6,000.00				
24	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING												
	3.0000	ACRE	1,500.0000	2,000.0000	33.33 %	1,675.0000	11.67 %	3,360.0000	124.00 %				
			4,500.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	5,025.00	525.00	10,080.00	5,580.00				
25	CHECK DAM												
	10.0000	L.F.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	70.0000	75.00 %				
			400.00	500.00	100.00	350.00	-50.00	700.00	300.00				
26	SILT FENCE												
	6000.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	4.5000	50.00 %				
			18,000.00	18,000.00	0.00	12,000.00	-6,000.00	27,000.00	9,000.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 04X310 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006885 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0867

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 3 2005

	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 101			
TITLE : US 101	BIG RIVER EXCAVATION INC.	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.	ROGNLIN'S, INC.
FORT COLUMBIA VIC. REALIGNMENT	1050 OLNEY AVENUE	395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE-97071-9	321 W STATE ST
04X310		PO BOX 1060	98520-6143
PROJECT : STPE-9999 (344)	ASTORIA OR 971035532	WOODBURN OR 970711060	ABERDEEN WA 985200078
COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100466	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
27	TOPSOIL TYPE C									
	1200.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	27.0000	35.00 %	34.3000	71.50 %	
			24,000.00	24,000.00	0.00	32,400.00	8,400.00	41,160.00	17,160.00	
28	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
29	PLANTING	L.S.			-40.00 %		-50.46 %		-33.75 %	
			40,000.00	24,000.00	-16,000.00	19,815.00	-20,185.00	26,500.00	-13,500.00	
30	ROOT WAD WITH TRUNK									
	7.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	750.0000	-75.00 %	150.0000	-95.00 %	990.0000	-67.00 %	
			21,000.00	5,250.00	-15,750.00	1,050.00	-19,950.00	6,930.00	-14,070.00	
31	TRUNK ANCHOR									
	21.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,400.0000	40.00 %	1,300.0000	30.00 %	2,200.0000	120.00 %	
			21,000.00	29,400.00	8,400.00	27,300.00	6,300.00	46,200.00	25,200.00	
32	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	450.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	4.0000	-60.00 %	2.5000	-75.00 %	2.5000	-75.00 %	
			4,500.00	1,800.00	-2,700.00	1,125.00	-3,375.00	1,125.00	-3,375.00	
TRAFFIC										
33	EXTRUDED CURB									
	750.0000	L.F.	8.0000	7.2000	-10.00 %	5.0000	-37.50 %	7.0000	-12.50 %	
			6,000.00	5,400.00	-600.00	3,750.00	-2,250.00	5,250.00	-750.00	
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	950.0000	L.F.	15.0000	21.6000	44.00 %	20.5000	36.67 %	18.0000	20.00 %	
			14,250.00	20,520.00	6,270.00	19,475.00	5,225.00	17,100.00	2,850.00	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	5.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	2,088.0000	16.00 %	2,050.0000	13.89 %	2,015.0000	11.94 %	
			9,000.00	10,440.00	1,440.00	10,250.00	1,250.00	10,075.00	1,075.00	
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	700.0000	672.0000	-4.00 %	110.0000	-84.29 %	632.0000	-9.71 %	
			700.00	672.00	-28.00	110.00	-590.00	632.00	-68.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04X310 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006885 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0867
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 FORT COLUMBIA VIC. REALIGNMENT
 04X310
 PROJECT : STPE-9999 (344)
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 3 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
BIG RIVER EXCAVATION INC. 1050 OLNEY AVENUE ASTORIA OR 971035532 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100466	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE-97071-9 PO BOX 1060 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
37	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 30.0000	EACH	25.0000 750.00	26.5000 795.00	6.00 % 45.00	38.5000 1,155.00	54.00 % 405.00	24.1500 724.50	-3.40 % -25.50				
38	PAINT LINE 11000.0000	L.F.	0.3000 3,300.00	0.1800 1,980.00	-40.00 % -1,320.00	0.1600 1,760.00	-46.67 % -1,540.00	0.2200 2,420.00	-26.67 % -880.00				
39	PAINTED WIDE LINE 300.0000	L.F.	9.0000 2,700.00	0.6000 180.00	-93.33 % -2,520.00	0.3200 96.00	-96.44 % -2,604.00	0.6000 180.00	-93.33 % -2,520.00				
40	PLASTIC STOP LINE 30.0000	L.F.	15.0000 450.00	18.0000 540.00	20.00 % 90.00	10.0000 300.00	-33.33 % -150.00	17.2500 517.50	15.00 % 67.50				
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 4.0000	EACH	80.0000 320.00	240.0000 960.00	200.00 % 640.00	95.0000 380.00	18.75 % 60.00	230.0000 920.00	187.50 % 600.00				
42	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 4.0000	EACH	20.0000 80.00	30.0000 120.00	50.00 % 40.00	25.0000 100.00	25.00 % 20.00	28.7500 115.00	43.75 % 35.00				
43	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.7000	HUND	400.0000 280.00	780.0000 546.00	95.00 % 266.00	700.0000 490.00	75.00 % 210.00	748.0000 523.60	87.00 % 243.60				
44	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 4000.0000	L.F.	0.5000 2,000.00	0.2500 1,000.00	-50.00 % -1,000.00	0.5500 2,200.00	10.00 % 200.00	0.3000 1,200.00	-40.00 % -800.00				
45	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	23,600.00	36,000.00	52.54 % 12,400.00	9,000.00	-61.86 % -14,600.00	42,350.00	79.45 % 18,750.00				
46	JUNCTION BOX TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	250.0000 500.00	350.0000 700.00	40.00 % 200.00	250.0000 500.00	0.00 % 0.00	400.0000 800.00	60.00 % 300.00				
47	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 130.0000	L.F.	30.0000 3,900.00	20.0000 2,600.00	-33.33 % -1,300.00	20.0000 2,600.00	-33.33 % -1,300.00	9.2500 1,202.50	-69.17 % -2,697.50				

PS&E JOB NO : 04X310 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006885 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0867
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 FORT COLUMBIA VIC. REALIGNMENT
 04X310
 PROJECT : STPE-9999 (344)
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 3 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
BIG RIVER EXCAVATION INC. 1050 OLNEY AVENUE ASTORIA OR 971035532 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100466	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE-97071-9 PO BOX 1060 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
48	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN												
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	13,000.0000	160.00 %	6,300.0000	26.00 %	5,520.0000	10.40 %				
			10,000.00	26,000.00	16,000.00	12,600.00	2,600.00	11,040.00	1,040.00				
49	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN												
	100.0000	HR	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	44.0000	780.00 %	11.5000	130.00 %				
			500.00	400.00	-100.00	4,400.00	3,900.00	1,150.00	650.00				
50	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL												
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-30.00 %		132.60 %				
			50,000.00	25,000.00	-25,000.00	35,000.00	-15,000.00	116,300.00	66,300.00				
51	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A												
	400.0000	S.F.	10.0000	13.0000	30.00 %	19.0000	90.00 %	18.3000	83.00 %				
			4,000.00	5,200.00	1,200.00	7,600.00	3,600.00	7,320.00	3,320.00				
OTHER ITEMS													
52	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL												
	140.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %	33.0000	65.00 %	12.8000	-36.00 %				
			2,800.00	2,100.00	-700.00	4,620.00	1,820.00	1,792.00	-1,008.00				
53	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B												
	280.0000	S.F.	5.0000	3.5700	-28.60 %	10.0000	100.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %				
			1,400.00	999.60	-400.40	2,800.00	1,400.00	1,680.00	280.00				
54	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE BEDDING												
	100.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %	38.0000	90.00 %	24.0000	20.00 %				
			2,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,800.00	1,800.00	2,400.00	400.00				
55	WATER												
	80.0000	MGAL	60.0000	25.0000	-58.33 %	5.0000	-91.67 %	56.0000	-6.67 %				
			4,800.00	2,000.00	-2,800.00	400.00	-4,400.00	4,480.00	-320.00				
56	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE												
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	2,000.0000	100.00 %	750.0000	-25.00 %	2,000.0000	100.00 %				
			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	-250.00	2,000.00	1,000.00				
57	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1												
	1050.0000	L.F.	12.0000	7.4400	-38.00 %	5.4000	-55.00 %	7.6000	-36.67 %				
			12,600.00	7,812.00	-4,788.00	5,670.00	-6,930.00	7,980.00	-4,620.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 04X310 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006885 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0867
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 FORT COLUMBIA VIC. REALIGNMENT
 04X310
 PROJECT : STPE-9999 (344)
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 3 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
BIG RIVER EXCAVATION INC. 1050 OLNEY AVENUE ASTORIA OR 971035532 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100466	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE-97071-9 PO BOX 1060 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
58	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	6.0000	EACH	150.0000	250.0000	66.67 %	374.0000	149.33 %	270.0000	80.00 %	
			900.00	1,500.00	600.00	2,244.00	1,344.00	1,620.00	720.00	
59	FORCE ACCOUNT WATER LINE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
60	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP									
		L.S.			650.00 %		-75.00 %		205.00 %	
			2,000.00	15,000.00	13,000.00	500.00	-1,500.00	6,100.00	4,100.00	
61	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
62	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			87.50 %		-37.50 %		87.50 %	
			800.00	1,500.00	700.00	500.00	-300.00	1,500.00	700.00	
63	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
64	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	500.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	2.5000	-50.00 %	5.5000	10.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	1,250.00	-1,250.00	2,750.00	250.00	
65	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1									
	3.0000	EACH	300.0000	500.0000	66.67 %	175.0000	-41.67 %	230.0000	-23.33 %	
			900.00	1,500.00	600.00	525.00	-375.00	690.00	-210.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,106,414.00	\$1,249,956.60	12.97%	\$1,348,029.00	21.84%	\$1,532,373.35	38.50%	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,106,414.00	\$1,249,956.60	12.97%	\$1,348,029.00	21.84%	\$1,532,373.35	38.50%	